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Interviews with 1,021 adult Americans conducted by telephone
by ORC International on January 11-12, 2012. The margin of
sampling error for results based on the total sample is plus or
minus 3 percentage points. The sample also includes 928
interviews among registered voters (plus or minus 3 percentage
points).

The sample includes 770 interviews among landline respondents
and 251 interviews among cell phone respondents.




RESULTS FOR ALL AMERICANS

4. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the news. As I read each name, please say
if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people -- or if you have never heard of
them. (RANDOM ORDER)

Favor- Unfavor- Never No
able able heardof ~ opinion

Barack Obama 49% 49% * 2%
Mitt Romney 43% 42% 8% 7%
Texas Congressman Ron Paul 38% 40% 11% 11%
Former Pennsylvania Senator Rick Santorum 31% 36% 21% 12%
Newt Gingrich 28% 58% 9% 5%
Former Utah Governor John Huntsman 28% 26% 29% 17%
Texas Governor Rick Perry 27% 51% 11% 11%

FULL TRENDS ON FOLLOWING PAGES
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RESULTS FOR ALL AMERICANS

4. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the news. As I read each name, please say
if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people -- or if you have never heard of
them. (RANDOM ORDER)

Favor- Unfavor- Never No
able able heard of opinion
Newt Gingrich
January 11-12, 2012 28% 58% 9% 5%
November 11-13, 2011 36% 39% 16% 9%
June 3-7, 2011 30% 44% 16% 10%
April 29-May 1, 2011 30% 44% 14% 13%
April 9-11, 2010 38% 38% 14% 11%
May 14-17, 2009 36% 35% 14% 15%
March 9-11, 2007 25% 43% 18% 14%
November 3-5, 2006 28% 44% 13% 16%
CNN/USA TODAY/GALLUP TRENDS
Favorable Unfavorable Never heard of No opinion
2003 Jul 25-27 39 42 8 11
1998 Jun 5-7 32 53 5 10
1998 Feb 13-15 37 48 4 11
1997 Jun 26-29 25 61 4 10
1997 Apr 18-20 24 62 6 8
1997 Jan 3-5 25 61 5 9
1996 Mar 15-17 24 58 6 12
1996 Jan 12-15 31 57 4 8
1995 Aug 4-7 31 47 6 16
1994 Dec 28-30%* 27 35 14 24
1994 Nov 28-29* 29 25 22 24
1994 Oct 7-9* 19 22 42 17

*WORDING: Oct, 1994: House Minority Leader, Newt Gingrich; Nov-Dec., 1994: Incoming Speaker of the House, Newt
Gingrich

Former Utah Governor John Huntsman

January 11-12, 2012 28% 26% 29% 17%
November 11-13, 2011 16% 22% 45% 18%
June 3-7, 2011 13% 11% 60% 16%
April 29-May 1, 2011 9% 13% 63% 14%

Texas Congressman Ron Paul
January 11-12, 2012 38% 40% 11% 11%

November 11-13, 2011 32% 34% 22% 12%
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June 3-7,2011 34% 26% 25% 15%
April 29-May 1, 2011 30% 27% 29% 14%
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RESULTS FOR ALL AMERICANS

4. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the news. As I read each name, please say
if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people -- or if you have never heard of
them. (RANDOM ORDER)

Favor- Unfavor- Never No
able able heard of opinion
Texas Governor Rick Perry
January 11-12, 2012 27% 51% 11% 11%
November 11-13, 2011 43% 37% 10% 10%
Mitt Romney

January 11-12, 2012 43% 42% 8% 7%

November 11-13, 2011 39% 35% 14% 12%
June 3-7, 2011 39% 29% 17% 15%
April 29-May 1, 2011 40% 30% 19% 11%
October 27-30, 2010 36% 29% 18% 17%
April 9-11, 2010 40% 34% 12% 14%
October 16-18, 2009 36% 26% 17% 20%
May 14-17, 2009 42% 29% 12% 17%
July 27-29, 2008 41% 32% 13% 13%
February 1-3, 2008 38% 38% 9% 14%
January 9-10, 2008 31% 39% 11% 19%
September 7-9, 2007 28% 28% 24% 19%
June 22-24, 2007 27% 23% 26% 24%
March 9-11, 2007 18% 18% 42% 22%

*Wording Prior to Jan 2012: Former Massachusetts Governor Mitt Romney

Former Pennsylvania Senator Rick Santorum

January 11-12, 2012 31% 36% 21% 12%
November 11-13, 2011 17% 27% 39% 17%
June 3-7, 2011 16% 20% 49% 15%
April 29-May 1, 2011 16% 19% 51% 14%
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4. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the news. As I read each name, please say
if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people -- or if you have never heard of
them. (RANDOM ORDER)

Favor- Unfavor- Never No
able able heard of opinion
Barack Obama
January 11-12, 2012 49% 49% * 2%
September 23-25, 2011 53% 45% * 2%
January 14-16, 2011 56% 42% * 2%
October 27-30, 2010 48% 48% * 3%
September 1-2, 2010 53% 45% * 1%
April 9-11, 2010 57% 41% * 2%
December 16-20, 2009 58% 40% * 3%
October 16-18, 2009 60% 39% * 1%
July 31-Aug. 3, 2009 64% 34% * 2%
April 23-26, 2009 69% 29% * 2%
January 12-15, 2009 78% 17% 1% 4%
December 1-2, 2008 76% 21% * 3%
November 6-9, 2008 75% 22% * 3%
October 17-19, 2008 rv) 63% 33% * 3%
October 3-5, 2008 rv) 62% 36% * 2%
Sept. 19-21, 2008 rv) 63% 34% * 3%
Sept. 5-7, 2008 rv) 60% 34% * 6%
Aug. 29-31, 2008 rv) 64% 33% * 2%
Aug. 23-24, 2008 rv) 60% 36% * 3%
July 27-29, 2008 ®rv) 63% 33% * 4%
June 26-29, 2008 ®rv) 63% 32% * 4%
April 28-30, 2008 56% 38% * 5%
February 1-3, 2008 58% 31% 2% 8%
January 9-10, 2008 55% 28% 6% 11%
September 7-9, 2007 49% 27% 10% 13%
June 23-24, 2007 47% 24% 14% 15%
March 9-11, 2007 44% 21% 19% 16%
November 3-5, 2006 36% 11% 37% 16%
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BASED ON 449 REPUBLICANS -- SAMPLING ERROR: +/- 4.5 PERCENTAGE PTS.
RESULTS FOR REPUBLICANS ONLY
4. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the news. As I read each name, please say

if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people -- or if you have never heard of
them. (RANDOM ORDER)

Favor- Unfavor- Never No
able able heard of opinion

Newt Gingrich

January 11-12, 2012 49% 39% 6% 6%

November 11-13, 2011 61% 21% 7% 11%

June 3-7, 2011 51% 29% 13% 7%

April 29-May 1, 2011 54% 27% 8% 12%
Former Utah Governor John Huntsman

January 11-12, 2012 31% 26% 23% 20%

November 11-13, 2011 19% 22% 38% 20%

June 3-7, 2011 21% 9% 54% 17%

April 29-May 1, 2011 13% 10% 63% 14%
Texas Congressman Ron Paul

January 11-12, 2012 47% 38% 5% 9%

November 11-13, 2011 40% 32% 18% 10%

June 3-7, 2011 52% 22% 15% 10%

April 29-May 1, 2011 45% 20% 23% 12%
Texas Governor Rick Perry

January 11-12, 2012 42% 41% 6% 11%

November 11-13, 2011 43% 37% 10% 10%
Mitt Romney

January 11-12, 2012 67% 25% 3% 5%

November 11-13, 2011 55% 27% 7% 11%

June 3-7, 2011 61% 20% 10% 9%

April 29-May 1, 2011 59% 17% 13% 10%

*Wording Prior to Jan 2012: Former Massachusetts Governor Mitt Romney

Former Pennsylvania Senator Rick Santorum

January 11-12, 2012 49% 21% 18% 12%
November 11-13, 2011 30% 22% 29% 19%
June 3-7, 2011 28% 17% 40% 15%
April 29-May 1, 2011 26% 10% 50% 14%
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BASED ON 449 REPUBLICANS -- SAMPLING ERROR: +/- 4.5 PERCENTAGE PTS.

6. Please tell me which candidate you would be most likely to support for the Republican nomination
for President. Former Speaker of the House Newt Gingrich, former Utah Governor Jon Huntsman,
Texas Congressman Ron Paul, Texas Governor Rick Perry, former Massachusetts Governor Mitt
Romney, or former Pennsylvania Senator Rick Santorum (RANDOM ORDER)

Jan. 11-12 Dec. 16-18 Nov. 18-20 Nov. 11-13  Oct. 14-16 Sept. 23-25

2012 2011 2011 2011 2011 2011
Romney 34% 28% 20% 24% 26% 22%
Gingrich 18% 28% 24% 22% 8% 11%
Paul 15% 14% 9% 8% 9% 7%
Santorum 15% 4% 4% 3% 2% 3%
Perry 9% 7% 11% 12% 13% 30%
Huntsman 4% 2% 3% 3% 1% 1%
Someone else (vol.) * * * 1% 1% 3%
None/ No one (vol.) 3% 5% 3% 4% 5% 5%
Bachmann N/A 8% 5% 6% 6% 6%
Cain N/A N/A 17% 14% 25% 9%
No opinion 3% 4% 2% 4% 4% 3%

Sept 9-11 Aug. 24-25  Aug.5-7  July 18-20  June 3-7 May 24-26

2011 2011 2011 2011 2011 2011
Romney 21% 18% 23% 22% 35% 21%
Gingrich 7% 7% 8% 5% 16% 12%
Paul 13% 6% 14% 12% 13% 15%
Santorum 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3%
Perry 32% 32% 18% 17% N/A N/A
Huntsman 2% 1% 5% 1% 2% 3%
Someone else (vol.) 2% 4% 5% 7% 6% 13%
None/ No one (vol.) 4% 6% 5% 10% 8% 9%
Bachmann 7% 12% 9% 14% 7% 9%
Cain 6% 3% 5% 7% 10% 13%
No opinion 3% 4% 4% 2% 2% 2%

September polls included Sarah Palin in list of candidates. Results for these polls indicate the second choice of respondents who chose Palin as their first
choice. Polls conducted before September included Sarah Palin and Rudy Giuliani in list of candidates. Results for these polls indicate the second choice of
respondents who chose Giuliani or Palin as their first choice, and indicates the third choice of respondents who chose both Giuliani and Palin as their first and
second choices. Polls before July did not include Rick Perry in list of candidates.
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BASED ON 449 REPUBLICANS -- SAMPLING ERROR: +/- 4.5 PERCENTAGE PTS.

7. Would you say you will definitely support that candidate in 2012, or is it possible you would
change your mind?

Jan. 11-12 Dec. 16-18  Nov. 18-20  Nov. 11-13  Oct. 14-16

2012 2011 2011 2011 2011
Definitely support 37% 35% 27% 31% 31%
Might change mind 56% 56% 67% 61% 61%
No opinion 7% 9% 6% 8% 9%

No opinion includes respondents with no first choice in Q.6.

9. If you had to choose, would you rather see the Republican party nominate a presidential candidate
who agrees with you on every issue that matters to you but may not be able to beat Barack Obama,
or a presidential candidate who can beat Barack Obama but does not agree with you on every issue
that matters to you?

Jan. 11-12 Sept. 9-11 June 3-7 Jan. 21-23

2012 2011 2011 2011
Agrees with you on issues 27% 24% 24% 29%
Can beat Barack Obama 71% 75% 75% 68%
No opinion 2% * 1% 2%
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BASED ON 449 REPUBLICANS -- SAMPLING ERROR: +/- 4.5 PERCENTAGE PTS.

10. Which Republican candidate do you think has the best chance of beating Barack Obama in the
general election next November?

Jan. 11-12  Dec. 16-18  Nov. 18-20  Oct. 14-16 Sept. 9-11

2012 2011 2011 2011 2011*
Romney 55% 36% 40% 41% 26%
Gingrich 13% 35% 21% 5% 5%
Paul 9% 6% 4% 7% 5%
Santorum 9% 2% 2% 1% *
Perry 4% 7% 9% 12% 42%
Huntsman 1% * 1% 1% 2%
Someone else (vol.) * 2% 1% 1% 1%
None/ No one (vol.) 3% 5% 2% 1% 2%
Bachmann N/A 5% 2% 3% 5%
Cain N/A N/A 16% 24% 3%
No opinion 6% 2% 3% 4% 1%

*List of candidates in September included Sarah Palin, at 7%.

11. Which Republican candidate is the most qualified to be Commander-in-Chief?

Jan. 11-12 Nov. 18-20

2012 2011
Gingrich 30% 36%
Romney 28% 20%
Paul 14% 8%
Santorum 9% 2%
Perry 8% 12%
Huntsman 3% 3%
Someone else (vol.) 2% *
None/ No one (vol.) 4% 3%
Cain N/A 10%
Bachmann N/A 2%
No opinion 3% 4%
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BASED ON 449 REPUBLICANS -- SAMPLING ERROR: +/- 4.5 PERCENTAGE PTS.

12. Which Republican candidate do you think is the most likeable?

Jan. 11-12 Dec. 16-18 = Nov. 18-20  Oct. 14-16 Sept. 9-11
1

2012 2011 2011 2011 2011%*
Romney 37% 30% 29% 29% 21%
Santorum 17% 5% 3% 3% 2%
Paul 15% 10% 7% 4% 7%
Gingrich 10% 15% 9% 2% 3%
Perry 9% 11% 14% 13% 25%
Huntsman 3% 4% 2% * 1%
Someone else (vol.) 2% 1% * * 1%
None/ No one (vol.) 2% 4% 3% 2% 2%
Bachmann N/A 15% 6% 8% 11%
Cain N/A N/A 25% 34% 4%
No opinion 3% 6% 3% 4% 1%

*List of candidates in September included Sarah Palin, at 22%.

13. Which Republican candidate do you think is most honest and trustworthy?

Jan. 11-12 Dec. 16-18

2012 2011
Romney 24% 24%
Paul 20% 12%
Santorum 20% 6%
Gingrich 11% 12%
Perry 7% 6%
Huntsman 5% 3%
Someone else (vol.) 1% 1%
None/ No one (vol.) 9% 13%
Bachmann N/A 19%
No opinion 3% 3%

14. Which Republican candidate do you think cares most about people like you?

Jan. 11-12

2012
Paul 22%
Romney 21%
Santorum 16%
Gingrich 13%
Perry 10%
Huntsman 6%
Someone else (vol.) 2%
None/ No one (vol.) 6%
No opinion 4%
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BASED ON 449 REPUBLICANS -- SAMPLING ERROR: +/- 4.5 PERCENTAGE PTS.

15. Now I'm going to mention a few issues and for each one, please tell me who you think would best
handle that issue if they were elected President. Please feel free to name a candidate even if you
may not be voting for that person. Which Republican candidate do you think would do the best job

handling:

a. Foreign policy

Gingrich

Romney

Paul

Huntsman
Santorum

Perry

Someone else (vol.)
None/ No one (vol.)
No opinion

b. The economy

Romney

Gingrich

Paul

Perry

Santorum
Huntsman
Someone else (vol.)
None/ No one (vol.)
No opinion

c. Illegal immigration

Perry

Gingrich

Romney

Paul

Santorum
Huntsman
Someone else (vol.)
None/ No one (vol.)
No opinion

G\N|ORC PoLL 1

Jan. 11-12
2012

45%
19%
9%
7%
7%
6%
2%
2%
3%

Jan. 11-12
2012

36%

21%
18%
9%
8%
3%
3%
1%
2%

Jan. 11-12

2012

23%
20%
17%
16%
9%
3%
2%
4%
6%

d. Abortion

Romney

Santorum

Paul

Gingrich

Perry

Huntsman
Someone else (vol.)
None/ No one (vol.)
No opinion

e. Health care

Romney

Gingrich

Paul

Santorum

Perry

Huntsman
Someone else (vol.)
None/ No one (vol.)
No opinion

Jan. 11-1
2012

20%
20%
15%
14%
7%
4%
3%
5%
13%

2

Jan. 11-12

2012

30%
20%
15%
11%
9%
2%
3%
3%
6%

f. The federal budget deficit

Romney

Paul

Gingrich

Santorum

Perry

Huntsman
Someone else (vol.)
None/ No one (vol.)
No opinion

-12-

Jan. 11-
2012

30%
24%
21%
8%
6%
4%
2%
2%
2%

12
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BASED ON 449 REPUBLICANS -- SAMPLING ERROR: +/-4.5 PERCENTAGE PTS.

16.  Would you feel enthusiastic, pleased but not enthusiastic, displeased but not upset, or upset if Mitt
Romney won the Republican presidential nomination?

Jan. 11-12 Nov. 18-20 Sept. 9-11 May 24-26 Jan. 9-10 Nov. 2-4

2012 2011 2011 2011 2008 2007
Enthusiastic 17% 25% 27% 21% 14% 15%
Pleased 47% 44% 49% 49% 50% 52%
Displeased 22% 18% 20% 22% 27% 26%
Upset 13% 10% 5% 7% 6% 4%
No opinion 1% 3% * 1% 2% 3%

QUESTIONS 17 THROUGH 19 ROTATED

17. Suppose the only Republican candidates were Mitt Romney and Newt Gingrich. Which of those
two would you support?

Jan. 11-12
2012
Romney 59%
Gingrich 37%
Neither (vol.) 2%
No opinion 2%

18. Suppose the only Republican candidates were Mitt Romney and Ron Paul. Which of those two
would you support?

Jan. 11-12
2012
Romney 67%
Paul 31%
Neither (vol.) 2%
*

No opinion

19. Suppose the only Republican candidates were Mitt Romney and Rick Santorum. Which of those
two would you support?

Jan. 11-12
2012
Romney 60%
Santorum 37%
Neither (vol.) 2%

No opinion 2%



CNN ORC I nternati onal

-- January 11 to 12, 2012

Question 4A

We'd like to get your overall opinion of sone people in the news. As | read each nane, please say
if you have a favorabl e or unfavorabl e opinion of these people -- or if you have never heard of
them

A Newt G ngrich
Base = Total Sanple

Favor abl e Opi ni on
Unf avor abl e Qpi ni on

Heard of, No Opi ni on
Never heard of
Ref used

Sanpling Error

Favor abl e Qpi ni on
Unf avor abl e Opi ni on

Heard of, No Opi ni on
Never heard of
Ref used

Sanpling Error

Favor abl e Opi ni on
Unf avor abl e Qpi ni on

Heard of, No Opi ni on
Never heard of
Ref used

Sanpling Error

Favor abl e Opi ni on
Unf avor abl e Opi ni on

Heard of, No Opi nion
Never heard of
Ref used

Sanpling Error

Favor abl e Opi ni on
Unf avor abl e Opi ni on

Heard of, No Qpinion
Never heard of
Ref used

Sanpling Error

Favor abl e Opi ni on
Unf avor abl e Opi ni on

Heard of, No Qpinion
Never heard of
Ref used

Sanpling Error

* percentage |l ess than 1%
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+/-4.5

Tea Pty
Suppor t
52%
43%
3%
2%

*

+/-6.0

Wonen Wiite Non- Wi t e
25% 32% 20%
60% 59% 53%
5% 4% 8%
9% 4% 19%
1% 1% *
+-4.5 +/-3.5 +/-7.0
35- 50- Under
49 64 65+ 50
31% 33% 31% 25%
61% 61% 62% 55%

4% 3% 5% 6%

4% 3% 1% 14%

* * * 1%
+-7.0 +/-5.0 +/-5.5 +/-5.0
$50K No At t ended
or nore Col | ege Col | ege

33% 24% 31%
58% 56% 59%

3% 6% 5%

5% 13% 5%

* * 1%
+/-4.5 +/-5.5 +/-3.5

| ndep- Repub- Li b- Mod-
endent l'i can eral erate

21% 59% 11% 23%

63% 32% 72% 62%

7% 5% 6% 6%

8% 4% 11% 10%
1% * * *

+/-5.0 +/-5.5 +/-6.5 +/-5.0

M d-

west Sout h West Ur ban
26% 33% 29% 23%
58% 52% 57% 60%

7% 4% 6% 5%

9% 9% 8% 12%

* 1% * *
+/-6.5 +/-5.5 +/-6.5 +/-6.0
Tea Pty Tea Pty
Neut r al Oppose

27% 10%
51% 83%

7% 3%
14% 4%

1% *
+/-5.0 +/-5.5

-14-

Conser -
vative

+/-4.5
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CNN ORC I nternational Poll -- January 11 to 12, 2012

Question 4B

We'd like to get your overall opinion of sone people in the news. As | read each nanme, please say
if you have a favorabl e or unfavorabl e opinion of these people -- or if you have never heard of
them

B. Fornmer Wah Governor Jon Huntsman

Base = Total Sanple

Tot al Men Wnmen Wiite Non-Wite
Favor abl e Opi ni on 28% 31% 26% 30% 25%
Unf avor abl e Qpi ni on 26% 26% 26% 25% 29%
Heard of, No Qpinion 17% 15% 18% 19% 12%
Never heard of 29% 28% 29% 26% 34%
Ref used * * * * 1%
Sanpl ing Error +/-3.0 +/-4.5 +/-4.5 +/-3.5 +-7.0
18- 35- 50- Under 50 and
Tot al 34 49 64 65+ 50 a der
Favor abl e Opi ni on 28% 24% 23% 31% 38% 23% 34%
Unf avor abl e Qpi ni on 26% 27% 22% 30% 27% 24% 28%
Heard of, No Qpinion 17% 11% 21% 18% 16% 16% 17%
Never heard of 29% 37% 35% 21% 19% 36% 20%
Ref used * 1% * * * * *
Sanpling Error +-3.0 +/-7.5 +-7.0 +/-5.0 +/-5.5 +/-5.0 +/-4.0
Under $50K No Att ended
Tot al $50K or nore College College
Favor abl e Opi ni on 28% 16% 38% 22% 33%
Unf avor abl e Qpi ni on 26% 32% 22% 28% 25%
Heard of, No Qpi nion 17% 15% 17% 12% 20%
Never heard of 29% 37% 23% 39% 21%
Ref used * * * * *
Sanpling Error +-3.0 +/-5.0 +-4.5 +/-5.5 +/-3.5
Deno- | ndep- Repub- Li b- Mod- Conser -
Tot al crat endent l'i can eral erate vative
Favor abl e Opi ni on 28% 25% 28% 32% 23% 30% 30%
Unf avor abl e Qpi ni on 26% 29% 25% 25% 30% 22% 28%
Heard of, No Qpinion 17% 9% 20% 20% 17% 17% 17%
Never heard of 29% 36% 27% 23% 29% 31% 25%
Ref used * * * * 1% * *
Sanpling Error +-3.0 +/-5.5 +/-5.0 +/-5.5 +/-6.5 +/-5.0 +/-5.0
Nor t h M d- Sub-
Tot al east west Sout h West Ur ban ur ban Rur al
Favor abl e Opi ni on 28% 24% 29% 29% 30% 30% 28% 23%
Unf avor abl e Opi ni on 26% 29% 25% 22% 31% 25% 26% 28%
Heard of, No Opinion 17% 18% 20% 16% 14% 17% 16% 23%
Never heard of 29% 30% 26% 33% 25% 28% 29% 26%
Ref used * * * * * 1% * *
Sanpling Error +-3.0 +/-6.5 +/-6.5 +/-5.5 +/-6.5 +-6.0 +/-4.5 +/-6.5

Tea Pty Tea Pty Tea Pty

Favor abl e Opi ni on 28% 34% 23% 32%
Unf avor abl e Opi ni on 26% 30% 22% 32%
Heard of, No Opi ni on 17% 20% 16% 14%
Never heard of 29% 17% 39% 21%
Ref used * * * 1%
Sanpling Error +-3.0 +/-6.0 +/-5.0 +/-5.5

* percentage less than 1%
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CNN ORC I nternational Poll -- January 11 to 12, 2012

Question 4C

We'd like to get your overall opinion of sone people in the news. As | read each nanme, please say
if you have a favorabl e or unfavorabl e opinion of these people -- or if you have never heard of
them

C. Texas Congressman Ron Paul

Base = Total Sanple

Tot al Men Wnmen Wiite Non-Wite
Favor abl e Opi ni on 38% 41% 36% 42% 31%
Unf avor abl e Qpi ni on 40% 40% 40% 42% 35%
Heard of, No Qpinion 11% 9% 13% 10% 12%
Never heard of 11% 10% 11% 6% 23%
Ref used * * * * *
Sanpl ing Error +/-3.0 +/-4.5 +/-4.5 +/-3.5 +-7.0
18- 35- 50- Under 50 and
Tot al 34 49 64 65+ 50 a der
Favor abl e Opi ni on 38% 42% 34% 40% 36% 38% 38%
Unf avor abl e Qpi ni on 40% 31% 39% 44% 50% 35% 46%
Heard of, No Qpinion 11% 11% 14% 8% 8% 12% 8%
Never heard of 11% 16% 13% 8% 5% 14% 7%
Ref used * * * * * * *
Sanpling Error +-3.0 +/-7.5 +-7.0 +/-5.0 +/-5.5 +/-5.0 +/-4.0
Under $50K No Att ended
Tot al $50K or nore College College
Favor abl e Opi ni on 38% 35% 42% 34% 41%
Unf avor abl e Qpi ni on 40% 37% 41% 40% 40%
Heard of, No Qpi nion 11% 11% 10% 11% 11%
Never heard of 11% 16% 7% 16% 8%
Ref used * * * * *
Sanpling Error +-3.0 +/-5.0 +-4.5 +/-5.5 +/-3.5
Deno- | ndep- Repub- Li b- Mod- Conser -
Tot al crat endent l'i can eral erate vative
Favor abl e Opi ni on 38% 23% 44% 46% 33% 38% 42%
Unf avor abl e Qpi ni on 40% 47% 36% 38% 42% 36% 41%
Heard of, No Qpinion 11% 10% 12% 10% 12% 13% 8%
Never heard of 11% 19% 8% 6% 13% 12% 8%
Ref used * * * * * * *
Sanpling Error +-3.0 +/-5.5 +/-5.0 +/-5.5 +/-6.5 +/-5.0 +/-5.0
Nor t h M d- Sub-
Tot al east west Sout h West Ur ban ur ban Rur al
Favor abl e Opi ni on 38% 33% 37% 40% 42% 34% 39% 40%
Unf avor abl e Opi ni on 40% 44% 42% 36% 40% 38% 40% 40%
Heard of, No Opinion 11% 9% 13% 10% 12% 12% 10% 14%
Never heard of 11% 15% 9% 13% 6% 15% 11% 6%
Ref Used * * * * * * * *
Sanpling Error +-3.0 +/-6.5 +/-6.5 +/-5.5 +/-6.5 +-6.0 +/-4.5 +/-6.5

Tea Pty Tea Pty Tea Pty

Favor abl e Opi ni on 38% 44% 38% 37%
Unf avor abl e Qpi ni on 40% 43% 30% 52%
Heard of, No Opi ni on 11% 9% 14% 6%
Never heard of 11% 5% 18% 4%
Ref used * * * *

Sanpling Error +-3.0 +/-6.0 +/-5.0 +/-5.5

* percentage less than 1%
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CNN ORC I nternational Poll -- January 11 to 12, 2012

Question 4D

We'd like to get your overall opinion of sone people in the news. As | read each nanme, please say
if you have a favorabl e or unfavorabl e opinion of these people -- or if you have never heard of
them

D. Texas Governor Rick Perry

Base = Total Sanple

Tot al Men Wnmen Wiite Non-Wite
Favor abl e Opi ni on 27% 28% 25% 29% 22%
Unf avor abl e Qpi ni on 51% 53% 49% 52% 48%
Heard of, No Qpinion 12% 8% 15% 12% 10%
Never heard of 11% 10% 11% 7% 19%
Ref used * * * * *
Sanpl ing Error +/-3.0 +/-4.5 +/-4.5 +/-3.5 +-7.0
18- 35- 50- Under 50 and
Tot al 34 49 64 65+ 50 a der
Favor abl e Opi ni on 27% 23% 29% 27% 31% 25% 28%
Unf avor abl e Qpi ni on 51% 42% 47% 60% 58% 45% 59%
Heard of, No Qpinion 12% 14% 15% 7% 8% 15% 7%
Never heard of 11% 21% 9% 7% 2% 15% 5%
Ref used * * * * 1% * *
Sanpling Error +-3.0 +/-7.5 +-7.0 +/-5.0 +/-5.5 +/-5.0 +/-4.0
Under $50K No Att ended
Tot al $50K or nore College College
Favor abl e Opi ni on 27% 25% 29% 23% 29%
Unf avor abl e Qpi ni on 51% 45% 56% 48% 53%
Heard of, No Qpi nion 12% 14% 8% 14% 10%
Never heard of 11% 15% 7% 15% 7%
Ref used * * * * *
Sanpling Error +-3.0 +/-5.0 +-4.5 +/-5.5 +/-3.5
Deno- | ndep- Repub- Li b- Mod- Conser -
Tot al crat endent l'i can eral erate vative
Favor abl e Opi ni on 27% 15% 24% 45% 13% 21% 43%
Unf avor abl e Qpi ni on 51% 57% 54% 38% 63% 54% 40%
Heard of, No Qpinion 12% 11% 12% 11% 12% 14% 9%
Never heard of 11% 16% 9% 6% 12% 11% 8%
Ref used * * * * * * *
Sanpling Error +-3.0 +/-5.5 +/-5.0 +/-5.5 +/-6.5 +/-5.0 +/-5.0
Nor t h M d- Sub-
Tot al east west Sout h West Ur ban ur ban Rur al
Favor abl e Opi ni on 27% 23% 27% 33% 21% 24% 27% 34%
Unf avor abl e Opi ni on 51% 57% 47% 48% 54% 51% 50% 47%
Heard of, No Opinion 12% 10% 13% 11% 12% 10% 13% 10%
Never heard of 11% 10% 13% 8% 13% 14% 9% 10%
Ref used * * * * 1% * * *
Sanpling Error +-3.0 +/-6.5 +/-6.5 +/-5.5 +/-6.5 +-6.0 +/-4.5 +/-6.5

Tea Pty Tea Pty Tea Pty

Favor abl e Opi ni on 27% 46% 27% 10%
Unf avor abl e Opi ni on 51% 39% 42% 78%
Heard of, No Opi ni on 12% 10% 16% 6%
Never heard of 11% 5% 16% 7%
Ref used * * * *

Sanpling Error +-3.0 +/-6.0 +/-5.0 +/-5.5

* percentage less than 1%
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CNN ORC I nternational Poll -- January 11 to 12, 2012

Question 4E

We'd like to get your overall opinion of sone people in the news. As | read each nanme, please say
if you have a favorabl e or unfavorabl e opinion of these people -- or if you have never heard of
them

E. Mtt Rommey

Base = Total Sanple

Tot al Men Wnmen Wiite Non-Wite
Favor abl e Opi ni on 43% 42% 43% 50% 26%
Unf avor abl e Qpi ni on 42% 42% 42% 39% 49%
Heard of, No Qpi nion 7% 6% 7% 7% 8%
Never heard of 8% 9% 7% 4% 17%
Ref used * * * * *
Sanpl ing Error +/-3.0 +/-4.5 +/-4.5 +/-3.5 +-7.0
18- 35- 50- Under 50 and
Tot al 34 49 64 65+ 50 a der
Favor abl e Opi ni on 43% 33% 44% 48% 50% 38% 49%
Unf avor abl e Qpi ni on 42% 40% 47% 43% 39% 43% 41%
Heard of, No Qpinion 7% 8% 4% 6% 7% 6% 7%
Never heard of 8% 19% 5% 3% 3% 13% 3%
Ref used * * * * * * *
Sanpling Error +-3.0 +/-7.5 +-7.0 +/-5.0 +/-5.5 +/-5.0 +/-4.0
Under $50K No Att ended
Tot al $50K or nore College College
Favor abl e Opi ni on 43% 34% 50% 35% 48%
Unf avor abl e Qpi ni on 42% 47% 39% 44% 41%
Heard of, No Qpi nion 7% 6% 7% 6% 8%
Never heard of 8% 13% 4% 15% 4%
Ref used * * * * *
Sanpling Error +-3.0 +/-5.0 +-4.5 +/-5.5 +/-3.5
Deno- | ndep- Repub- Li b- Mod- Conser -
Tot al crat endent l'i can eral erate vative
Favor abl e Opi ni on 43% 22% 40% 72% 23% 39% 60%
Unf avor abl e Qpi ni on 42% 56% 44% 22% 58% 45% 29%
Heard of, No Qpinion 7% 5% 10% 4% 9% 7% 5%
Never heard of 8% 17% 5% 2% 10% 9% 6%
Ref used * * * * * * *
Sanpling Error +-3.0 +/-5.5 +/-5.0 +/-5.5 +/-6.5 +/-5.0 +/-5.0
Nor t h M d- Sub-
Tot al east west Sout h West Ur ban ur ban Rur al
Favor abl e Opi ni on 43% 43% 45% 47% 33% 36% 44% 52%
Unf avor abl e Opi ni on 42% 48% 37% 37% 49% 46% 41% 34%
Heard of, No Opinion 7% 5% 7% 7% 8% 7% 7% 7%
Never heard of 8% 4% 11% 8% 10% 11% 7% 7%
Ref Used * * * * * * * *
Sanpling Error +-3.0 +/-6.5 +/-6.5 +/-5.5 +/-6.5 +-6.0 +/-4.5 +/-6.5
Tea Pty Tea Pty Tea Pty
Total Support Neutral Oppose
Favor abl e Opi ni on 43% 63% 44% 21%
Unf avor abl e Qpi ni on 42% 27% 34% 72%
Heard of, No Opi ni on 7% 5% 10% 3%
Never heard of 8% 5% 12% 4%
Ref used * * * *
Sanpling Error +-3.0 +/-6.0 +/-5.0 +/-5.5

* percentage less than 1%

CNNI|ORC PoLL 1 18- January 11-12, 2011



CNN ORC I nternational Poll -- January 11 to 12, 2012

Question 4F

We'd like to get your overall opinion of sone people in the news. As | read each nanme, please say
if you have a favorabl e or unfavorabl e opinion of these people -- or if you have never heard of
them

F. Former Pennsylvania Senator Rick Santorum

Base = Total Sanple

Tot al Men Wnmen Wiite Non-Wite
Favor abl e Opi ni on 31% 34% 28% 35% 22%
Unf avor abl e Qpi ni on 36% 36% 36% 35% 41%
Heard of, No Qpinion 12% 11% 12% 13% 6%
Never heard of 21% 19% 23% 16% 32%
Ref used * * 1% 1% *
Sanpl ing Error +/-3.0 +/-4.5 +/-4.5 +/-3.5 +-7.0
18- 35- 50- Under 50 and
Tot al 34 49 64 65+ 50 a der
Favor abl e Opi ni on 31% 18% 33% 33% 46% 25% 38%
Unf avor abl e Qpi ni on 36% 34% 34% 44% 32% 34% 39%
Heard of, No Qpinion 12% 9% 12% 11% 13% 11% 12%
Never heard of 21% 37% 21% 12% 8% 30% 11%
Ref used * 1% * * * 1% *
Sanpling Error +-3.0 +/-7.5 +-7.0 +/-5.0 +/-5.5 +/-5.0 +/-4.0
Under $50K No Att ended
Tot al $50K or nore College College
Favor abl e Opi ni on 31% 30% 32% 28% 33%
Unf avor abl e Qpi ni on 36% 34% 41% 31% 40%
Heard of, No Qpi nion 12% 9% 11% 10% 12%
Never heard of 21% 28% 16% 31% 14%
Ref used * 1% * * 1%
Sanpling Error +-3.0 +/-5.0 +-4.5 +/-5.5 +/-3.5
Deno- | ndep- Repub- Li b- Mod- Conser -
Tot al crat endent l'i can eral erate vative
Favor abl e Opi ni on 31% 20% 27% 52% 16% 26% 46%
Unf avor abl e Qpi ni on 36% 46% 38% 22% 52% 36% 26%
Heard of, No Qpinion 12% 7% 15% 12% 9% 15% 9%
Never heard of 21% 27% 20% 15% 23% 24% 18%
Ref used * * 1% * * * 1%
Sanpling Error +-3.0 +/-5.5 +/-5.0 +/-5.5 +/-6.5 +/-5.0 +/-5.0
Nor t h M d- Sub-
Tot al east west Sout h West Ur ban ur ban Rur al
Favor abl e Opi ni on 31% 31% 33% 33% 25% 24% 37% 35%
Unf avor abl e Opi ni on 36% 52% 29% 32% 33% 46% 31% 29%
Heard of, No Opinion 12% 9% 17% 11% 11% 8% 12% 16%
Never heard of 21% 9% 21% 23% 31% 23% 19% 18%
Ref used * * * 1% * * * 2%
Sanpling Error +-3.0 +/-6.5 +/-6.5 +/-5.5 +/-6.5 +-6.0 +/-4.5 +/-6.5

Tea Pty Tea Pty Tea Pty

Favor abl e Opi ni on 31% 54% 30% 16%
Unf avor abl e Opi ni on 36% 22% 27% 64%
Heard of, No Opi ni on 12% 12% 13% 6%
Never heard of 21% 12% 30% 14%
Ref used * * 1% *

Sanpling Error +-3.0 +/-6.0 +/-5.0 +/-5.5

* percentage less than 1%
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CNN ORC I nternati onal

-- January 11 to 12, 2012

Question 4G

We'd like to get your overall opinion of sone people in the news. As | read each nanme, please say
if you have a favorabl e or unfavorabl e opinion of these people -- or if you have never heard of
them

G Barack Ohana
Base = Total Sanple

Favor abl e Opi ni on
Unf avor abl e Qpi ni on

Heard of, No Qpinion
Never heard of
Ref used

Sanpl ing Error

Favor abl e Opi ni on
Unf avor abl e Qpi ni on

Heard of, No Qpinion
Never heard of
Ref used

Sanpling Error

Favor abl e Opi ni on
Unf avor abl e Qpi ni on

Heard of, No Qpi nion
Never heard of
Ref used

Sanpling Error

Favor abl e Opi ni on
Unf avor abl e Qpi ni on

Heard of, No Qpinion
Never heard of
Ref used

Sanpling Error

Favor abl e Opi ni on
Unf avor abl e Opi ni on

Heard of, No Qpinion
Never heard of
Ref used

Sanpling Error

Favor abl e Opi ni on
Unf avor abl e Opi ni on

Heard of, No Opi ni on
Never heard of
Ref used

Sanpling Error

* percentage less than 1%

G\N|ORC PoLL 1

49%

49%
2%
*

*

+/-3.0

47%

51%
2%
*

*

+/-4.5

Tea Pty
Suppor t

52%
47%
1%
1%

*

+-4.5 +/

+/-7.0

$50K
or nore

| ndep-
endent

+/-5.0

+/-5.0

Wiite Non-Wite
40% 71%
58% 26%
2% 1%
* 1%
* *
-3.5 +/-7.0
50- Under 50 and
64 65+ 50 a der
46% 44% 52% 45%
53% 56% 44% 54%
1% * 3% *
* * 1% *
* * * *
+/-5.0 +/-5.5 +/-5.0 +/-4.0
No At t ended
Col l ege  Col | ege
49% 50%
48% 49%
2% 1%
1% *
* *
+/-5.5 +/-3.5
Repub- Li b- Mod- Conser -
I'ican eral erate vative
11% 81% 55% 24%
89% 17% 43% 74%
* 2% 2% *
* * * l%
* * * *
+/-5.5 +/-6.5 +/-5.0 +/-5.0
Sub-

Sout h West Ur ban ur ban Rur al
45% 53% 64% 45% 34%
53% 43% 35% 52% 64%

2% 2% 1% 2% 2%
* 2% * 1% *
* * * * *
+/-5.5 +/-6.5 +/-6.0 +/-4.5 +/-6.5
Tea Pty
Qppose
82%
18%
1%
*
*
+/-5.5
-20-
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CNV ORC International Poll -- January 11 to 12, 2012

Question 6

Pl ease tell me which of the followi ng people you woul d be nost likely to support for the Republican
nom nation for president.

Base = Republicans

Tot al Men Wnmen Wiite Non-Wite
Frm Speaker Hse Newt G ngrich 18% 20% 16% 19% N A
Frm UT CGovernor Jon Huntsnman 4% 5% 3% 4% N A
Texas Congressnman Ron Paul 15% 17% 13% 13% N A
Texas Governor Rick Perry 9% 8% 11% 8% N A
Frm MA Governor Mtt Rommey 34% 31% 37% 35% N A
Frm PA Senator R ck Santorum 15% 15% 15% 17% N A
Sanpling Error +/-4.5 +/-6.5 +/-7.0 +/-5.0
18- 35- 50- Under 50 and
Tot al 34 49 64 65+ 50 a der
Frm Speaker Hse Newt G ngrich 18% N A N A 18% 28% 13% 22%
Frm UT Governor Jon Huntsnan 4% N A N A 6% 4% 2% 5%
Texas Congressnman Ron Paul 15% N A N A 11% 4% 22% 9%
Texas Governor Rick Perry 9% N A N A 5% 3% 14% 4%
Frm MA Governor Mtt Rommey 34% N A N A 39% 36% 30% 38%
Frm PA Senator Rick Santorum 15% N A N A 16% 20% 12% 18%
Sanpling Error +/-4.5 +/-8.0 +/-8.0 +/-8.0 +/-5.5
Under $50K No At t ended
Tot al $50K or nore Col | ege Col | ege
Frm Speaker Hse Newt G ngrich 18% 20% 16% 18% 17%
Frm UT Governor Jon Hunt sman 4% 4% 4% 4% 4%
Texas Congressnman Ron Paul 15% 20% 10% 19% 13%
Texas Governor Rick Perry 9% 10% 9% 7% 10%
Frm MA Governor Mtt Rommey 34% 30% 38% 30% 37%
Frm PA Senator Rick Santorum 15% 13% 17% 16% 14%
Sanpling Error +-4.5 +/-8.0 +/-6.0 +/-8.5 +/-5.5
Deno- | ndep- Repub- Li b- Mod- Conser -
Tot al crat endent l'i can eral erate vative
Frm Speaker Hse Newt G ngrich 18% N A 15% 19% N A 12% 22%
Frm UT Governor Jon Huntsnman 4% N A 6% 3% N A 9% 2%
Texas Congressnman Ron Paul 15% N A 24% 10% N A 24% 8%
Texas Governor Rick Perry 9% N A 6% 11% N A 9% 9%
Frm MA Governor Mtt Rommey 34% N A 31% 35% N A 29% 36%
Frm PA Senator R ck Santorum 15% N A 12% 17% N A 10% 18%
Sanpling Error +-4.5 +/-8.0 +/-5.5 +/-8.5 +/-5.5
Nor t h M d- Sub-
Tot al east west Sout h West Ur ban ur ban Rur al
Frm Speaker Hse Newt G ngrich 18% N A N A 24% N A N A 19% N A
Frm UT Governor Jon Huntsnman 4% N A N A * N A N A 5% N A
Texas Congressnman Ron Paul 15% N A N A 19% N A N A 11% N A
Texas Governor Rick Perry 9% N A N A 11% N A N A 9% N A
Frm MA Governor Mtt Rommey 34% N A N A 32% N A N A 29% N A
Frm PA Senator R ck Santorum 15% N A N A 10% N A N A 19% N A
Sanpling Error +-4.5 +-7.5 +/-6.5

Tea Pty Tea Pty Tea Pty
Total Support Neutral Oppose

Frm Speaker Hse Newt G ngrich 18% 22% 16% N A
Frm UT Governor Jon Hunt sman 4% 2% 4% N A
Texas Congressnman Ron Paul 15% 11% 19% N A
Texas CGovernor Rick Perry 9% 8% 9% N A
Frm MA Governor Mtt Rommey 34% 31% 36% N A
Frm PA Senator Rick Santorum 15% 20% 11% N A
Sanpling Error +-4.5 +/-6.5 +-7.5

* percentage less than 1%
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CNV ORC | nt ernati onal
Question 6/7
@. Please tell

Pol |

Q7. Would you say you will
your mi nd?

Base = Republicans

Definitely support
M ght change mi nd
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Definitely support
M ght change m nd
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Definitely support
M ght change m nd
No opi ni on

Sanpl ing Error

Definitely support
M ght change mi nd
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Definitely support
M ght change m nd
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Definitely support
M ght change m nd
No opi ni on

Sanpl ing Error

* percentage less than 1%

G\N|ORC PoLL 1

7%
+/-4.5

-- January 11 to 12, 2012

me which of the followi ng people you woul d be nost
nom nation for president.
definitely support that candidate in 2012, or is it possible you would change

Men Wonen Wiite Non- Wi t e
41% 34% 39% N A
52% 60% 55% N A
7% 6% 6% N A
+-6.5 +/-7.0 +/-5.0
18- 35- 50- Under
34 49 64 65+ 50
N A N A 32% 44% 38%
N A N A 62% 49% 55%
N A N A 6% 7% 7%
+/-8.0 +/-8.0 +/-8.0
Under $50K No At t ended
$50K or nore College College
40% 37% 40% 36%
54% 56% 51% 59%
6% 7% 9% 5%
+/-8.0 +/-6.0 +/-8.5 +/-5.5
Deno- | ndep- Repub- Li b- Mod-
crat endent l'ican eral erate
N A 31% 42% N A 34%
N A 60% 53% N A 59%
N A 9% 5% N A 7%
+-8.0 +-5.5 +-8.5
North M d-
east west Sout h West Ur ban
N A N A 38% N A N A
N A N A 56% N A N A
N A N A 6% N A N A
+/-7.5
Tea Pty Tea Pty Tea Pty
Support  Neutral Oppose
46% 26% N A
48% 66% N A
6% 7% N A
+/-6.5 +-7.5
20.

likely to support for the Republican

6%
+/-5.5

Conser -
vative

6%
+/-5.5

Sub-
ur ban
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CNN ORC I nternational Poll
Question 9

-- January 11 to 12, 2012

If you had to choose, would you rather see the Republican party nomi nate a presidential cand
who agrees with you on every issue that matters to you but nay not be able to beat Barack Cbhanm,
or a presidential candidate who can beat Barack Cbhana but does not agree with you on every issue

that natters to you?

Base = Republicans

Agrees with you on issues
Can beat Barack OCbana

No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

Agrees with you on issues
Can beat Barack OChana

No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

Agrees with you on issues
Can beat Barack Cbanma

No opi ni on

Sanpl ing Error

Agrees with you on issues
Can beat Barack OCbana

No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

Agrees with you on issues
Can beat Barack OChana

No opi ni on

Sanpling Error

Agrees with you on issues
Can beat Barack Cbanma

No opi ni on

Sanpl ing Error

* percentage less than 1%

G\N|ORC PoLL 1

2%
+/-4.5

1%
+/-6.5

Tea Pty
Suppor t

+/-6.5

Wonen Wiite Non- Wi t e
22% 26% N A
75% 72% N A
3% 2% N A
+-7.0 +/-5.0
35- 50- Under
49 64 65+ 50
N A 18% 15% 39%
N A 78% 84% 61%
N A 4% 1% *
+/-8.0 +/-8.0 +/-8.0
$50K No At t ended
or nore Col | ege Col | ege
25% 33% 24%
74% 64% 75%
1% 3% 1%
+/-6.0 +/-8.5 +/-5.5
| ndep- Repub- Li b- Mod-
endent l'ican eral erate
28% 27% N A 36%
70% 71% N A 61%
3% 1% N A 4%
+-8.0 +-5.5 +-8.5
M d-
west Sout h West Ur ban
N A 25% N A N A
N A 75% N A N A
N A 1% N A N A
+/-7.5
Tea Pty Tea Pty
Neut r al Oppose
37% N A
59% N A
3% N A
+-7.5
23-

Cons

i date

er-

vative

1
+/ - 5.

Sub-
ur ban

%
5
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CNV ORC I nternational Poll
Question 10

-- January 11 to 12, 2012

Whi ch Republ i can candi date do you think has the best chance of beating Barack Cbama in the general

el ection in Novenber?

Base = Republicans

G ngrich

Hunt sman

Paul

Perry

Romey

Sant or um
Soneone el se
None/ No Cne
No opi ni on
Sanpl ing Error

G ngrich

Hunt sman

Paul

Perry

Romey

Sant or um
Soneone el se
None/ No Cne
No opi ni on
Sanpl ing Error

G ngrich

Hunt sman

Paul

Perry

Romey

Sant or um
Soneone el se
None/ No One
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

G ngrich

Hunt sman

Paul

Perry

Romey

Sant or um
Sonreone el se
None/ No One
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

G ngrich

Hunt sman

Paul

Perry

Romey

Sant or um
Sonreone el se
None/ No One
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

* percentage |l ess than 1%

G\N|ORC PoLL 1

4%
7%
+-7.0 +/

N A
N A

$50K
or nore

3%
3%
+/-6.0

I ndep-
endent

5%
5%
+/-8.0

3%
5%
-5.0

1%
7%
+/-8.0

No
Col | ege

3%
8%
+/-8.5

Repub-
l'i can

2%
6%
+/-5.5

24.

N A
N A
N A
N A
N A
N A
N A
N A
N A
Under
65+ 50
17% 13%
2% 1%
4% 14%
2% 7%
55% 45%
11% 11%
* *
4% 4%
6% 5%
+/-8.0 +/-8.0
At t ended
Col | ege
12%
4%
5%
63%
7%
*
3%
4%
+/-5.5
Li b- Mod-
eral erate
N A 9%
N A 2%
N A 12%
N A 6%
N A 58%
N A 3%
N A *
N A 3%
N A 6%
+/-8.5
West Ur ban
N A N A
N A N A
N A N A
N A N A
N A N A
N A N A
N A N A
N A N A
N A N A

2%
7%

+/-5.5

Con
vat

+ -5

Sub-
ur ban

ser -
ive

3%
5%
.5
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CNV ORC I nternational Poll
Question 10

-- January 11 to 12, 2012

Whi ch Republ i can candi date do you think has the best chance of beating Barack Cbama in the general

el ection in Novenber?

Base = Republicans

G ngrich

Hunt sman

Paul

Perry

Romey

Sant orum
Soneone el se
None/ No (One
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

* percentage less than 1%

G\N|ORC PoLL 1

Tea Pty
Suppor t

2%
5%
+/-6.5

Tea Pty

Neut r al

5%
7%
+/-7.5

5.
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CNN ORC I nternati onal

Question 11

-- January 11 to 12, 2012

Whi ch Republican candidate is the nost qualified to be Commander-i n- Chief?

Base = Republicans

G ngrich

Hunt sman

Paul

Perry

Romey

Sant or um
Soneone el se
None/ No Cne
No opi ni on
Sanpl ing Error

G ngrich

Hunt sman

Paul

Perry

Romey

Sant or um
Soneone el se
None/ No Cne
No opi ni on
Sanpl ing Error

G ngrich

Hunt sman

Paul

Perry

Romey

Sant or um
Soneone el se
None/ No One
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

G ngrich

Hunt sman

Paul

Perry

Romey

Sant or um
Sonreone el se
None/ No One
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

G ngrich

Hunt sman

Paul

Perry

Romey

Sant or um
Sonreone el se
None/ No One
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

* percentage |l ess than 1%

G\N|ORC PoLL 1

Woren Wite Non- Wi te
29% 35% N A
2% 3% N A
15% 10% N A
8% 7% N A
28% 28% N A
7% 9% N A
3% 1% N A
5% 4% N A
3% 3% N A
+-7.0 +/-5.0
35- 50- Under
49 64 65+ 50
N A 37% 40% 21%
N A 4% 4% 2%
N A 8% 6% 20%
N A 6% 4% 10%
N A 31% 33% 25%
N A 6% 7% 13%
N A 1% * 3%
N A 5% 3% 3%
N A 3% 2% 3%
+/-8.0 +/-8.0 +/-8.0
$50K No At t ended
or nore Col | ege Col | ege
33% 24% 33%
3% 2% 4%
11% 19% 10%
10% 4% 10%
30% 29% 28%
8% 14% 6%
* 3% 1%
4% 1% 5%
1% 4% 2%
+/-6.0 +/-8.5 +/-5.5
I ndep- Repub- Li b- Mod-
endent l'i can eral erate
24% 34% N A 22%
2% 4% N A 4%
24% 7% N A 21%
6% 9% N A 8%
26% 29% N A 28%
8% 10% N A 6%
1% 2% N A 2%
7% 2% N A 4%
2% 3% N A 4%
+/-8.0 +/-5.5 +/-8.5
M d-
west Sout h West Ur ban
N A 41% N A N A
N A 2% N A N A
N A 15% N A N A
N A 11% N A N A
N A 20% N A N A
N A 7% N A N A
N A * N A N A
N A 4% N A N A
N A 1% N A N A
+-7.5
26-

4%
3%

+/-5.5

Con
vat

+ -5

Sub-
ur ban

ser -
ive

2%
.5

January 11-12, 2011



CNN ORC I nternati onal

Question 11

Whi ch Republican candidate is the nost qualified to be Commander-i n- Chief?

Base = Republicans

G ngrich

Hunt sman

Paul

Perry

Romey

Sant or um
Sorreone el se
None/ No One
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

* percentage |less than 1%

G\N|ORC PoLL 1

3%
+/-4.5

Tea Pty
Suppor t

3%
+/-6.5

-- January 11 to 12, 2012

3%
+-7.5

27

January 11-12, 2011



CNN ORC I nternati onal

Question 12

Whi ch Republ i can candi date do

Base = Republicans

G ngrich

Hunt sman

Paul

Perry

Romey

Sant or um
Soneone el se
None/ No Cne
No opi ni on
Sanpl ing Error

G ngrich

Hunt sman

Paul

Perry

Romey

Sant or um
Soneone el se
None/ No Cne
No opi ni on
Sanpl ing Error

G ngrich

Hunt sman

Paul

Perry

Romey

Sant or um
Soneone el se
None/ No One
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

G ngrich

Hunt sman

Paul

Perry

Romey

Sant or um
Sonreone el se
None/ No One
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

G ngrich

Hunt sman

Paul

Perry

Romey

Sant or um
Sonreone el se
None/ No One
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

* percentage |l ess than 1%

G\N|ORC PoLL 1

you think is the nost

-- January 11 to 12, 2012

i keabl e?
Woren Wite Non- Wi te
9% 11% N A
3% 3% N A
12% 12% N A
10% 9% N A
38% 39% N A
19% 18% N A
3% 1% N A
3% 3% N A
4% 4% N A
+-7.0 +/-5.0
35- 50- Under
49 64 65+ 50
N A 9% 14% 9%
N A 3% 5% 3%
N A 10% 6% 22%
N A 7% 9% 10%
N A 41% 40% 35%
N A 21% 19% 14%
N A 2% * 3%
N A 2% 2% 3%
N A 5% 4% 2%
+/-8.0 +/-8.0 +/-8.0
$50K No At t ended
or nore Col | ege Col | ege
13% 10% 11%
4% 3% 3%
15% 17% 14%
9% 7% 10%
37% 39% 37%
16% 16% 18%
1% 3% 1%
2% 2% 3%
2% 4% 3%
+/-6.0 +/-8.5 +/-5.5
I ndep- Repub- Li b- Mod-
endent l'i can eral erate
8% 12% N A 10%
3% 4% N A 7%
20% 12% N A 18%
6% 11% N A 9%
37% 38% N A 37%
19% 17% N A 11%
1% 2% N A 2%
4% 2% N A *
3% 4% N A 6%
+/-8.0 +/-5.5 +/-8.5
M d-
west Sout h West Ur ban
N A 12% N A N A
N A 3% N A N A
N A 16% N A N A
N A 10% N A N A
N A 36% N A N A
N A 16% N A N A
N A 1% N A N A
N A 3% N A N A
N A 2% N A N A
+-7.5
8-

Conser -
vative

2%
+/-5.5

Sub-
ur ban Rur al

January 11-12, 2011



CNN ORC I nternati onal

Question 12

Whi ch Republ i can candi date do

Base = Republicans

G ngrich

Hunt sman

Paul

Perry

Romey

Sant or um
Sorreone el se
None/ No One
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

* percentage |less than 1%

G\N|ORC PoLL 1

-- January 11 to 12,

you think is the

3%
+/-4.5

Tea Pty
Suppor t

3%
+/-6.5

2012

nmost |i keabl e?

4%
+-7.5

9.

January 11-12, 2011



CNV ORC I nternational Poll
Question 13

-- January 11 to 12, 2012

Whi ch Republ i can candidate do you think is nost honest and trustworthy?

Base = Republicans

G ngrich

Hunt sman

Paul

Perry

Romey

Sant or um
Soneone el se
None/ No Cne
No opi ni on
Sanpl ing Error

G ngrich

Hunt sman

Paul

Perry

Romey

Sant or um
Soneone el se
None/ No Cne
No opi ni on
Sanpl ing Error

G ngrich

Hunt sman

Paul

Perry

Romey

Sant or um
Soneone el se
None/ No One
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

G ngrich

Hunt sman

Paul

Perry

Romey

Sant or um
Sonreone el se
None/ No One
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

G ngrich

Hunt sman

Paul

Perry

Romey

Sant or um
Sonreone el se
None/ No One
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

* percentage |l ess than 1%

G\N|ORC PoLL 1

Nort h

east

Woren Wite Non- Wi te
12% 13% N A
2% 5% N A
18% 17% N A
6% 7% N A
26% 24% N A
21% 21% N A
2% 1% N A
9% 9% N A
4% 3% N A
+-7.0 +/-5.0
35- 50- Under
49 64 65+ 50
N A 13% 14% 8%
N A 7% 4% 5%
N A 14% 11% 27%
N A 7% 3% 9%
N A 22% 25% 24%
N A 22% 26% 17%
N A 1% * 2%
N A 11% 11% 6%
N A 1% 6% 2%
+/-8.0 +/-8.0 +/-8.0
$50K No At t ended
or nore Col | ege Col | ege
12% 12% 10%
8% 3% 7%
19% 24% 17%
6% 6% 8%
25% 21% 25%
21% 20% 20%
1% 3% 1%
7% 7% 9%
1% 2% 3%
+/-6.0 +/-8.5 +/-5.5
I ndep- Repub- Li b- Mod-
endent l'i can eral erate
5% 15% N A 7%
6% 5% N A 11%
28% 15% N A 31%
3% 10% N A 8%
22% 25% N A 20%
21% 20% N A 10%
1% 2% N A 1%
13% 6% N A 10%
3% 3% N A 2%
+/-8.0 +/-5.5 +/-8.5
M d-
west Sout h West Ur ban
N A 17% N A N A
N A 4% N A N A
N A 20% N A N A
N A 10% N A N A
N A 23% N A N A
N A 16% N A N A
N A 1% N A N A
N A 8% N A N A
N A 3% N A N A
+-7.5
-30-

3%
+/-5.5

Cons

er-

vative

3%

+/ - 5.

Sub-
ur ban

5
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CNN ORC I nternati onal

Question 13

Whi ch Republ i can candi date do you think is nost

Base = Republicans

G ngrich

Hunt sman

Paul

Perry

Romey

Sant or um
Sorreone el se
None/ No One
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

* percentage |less than 1%

G\N|ORC PoLL 1

3%
+/-4.5

-- January 11 to 12,

Tea Pty
Suppor t

3%
+/-6.5

2012

honest and trustworthy?

3%
+-7.5

31-

January 11-12, 2011



CNN ORC I nternational Poll -- January 11 to 12, 2012
Question 14

Whi ch Republ i can candi date do you think cares nost about people |ike you?

Base = Republicans

Tot al Men Wonen
G ngrich 13% 14% 13% 14%
Hunt sman 6% 7% 3% 5%
Paul 22% 24% 21% 19%
Perry 10% 10% 10% 10%
Romey 21% 18% 24% 23%
Sant or um 16% 16% 16% 16%
Soneone el se 2% * 3% 1%
None/ No One 6% 8% 5% 7%
No opi ni on 4% 3% 6% 4%
Sanpl ing Error +/-4.5 +/-6.5 +/-7.0 +/-5.0
18- 35- 50-
Tot al 34 49 64
G ngrich 13% N A N A 17%
Hunt sman 6% N A N A 7%
Paul 22% N A N A 19%
Perry 10% N A N A 7%
Romey 21% N A N A 21%
Sant or um 16% N A N A 14%
Soneone el se 2% N A N A 1%
None/ No One 6% N A N A 9%
No opi ni on 4% N A N A 6%
Sanpl ing Error +-4.5 +/-8.0
Under $50K No
Tot al $50K or nore Coll ege
G ngrich 13% 14% 14% 14%
Hunt sman 6% 5% 6% 7%
Paul 22% 24% 22% 24%
Perry 10% 13% 8% 11%
Rommey 21% 20% 22% 19%
Sant or um 16% 16% 17% 13%
Soneone el se 2% 4% * 3%
None/ No One 6% 2% 7% 5%
No opi ni on 4% 3% 4% 3%
Sanpling Error +-4.5 +/-8.0 +/-6.0 +/-8.5
* percentage less than 1%
G\N|ORC PoLL 1 -32-

N A
N A
N A
N A
N A
N A
N A
N A
N A
Under
65+ 50
18% 9%
6% 4%
11% 29%
9% 12%
20% 22%
23% 14%
* 3%
8% 3%
4% 3%
+/-8.0 +/-8.0
At t ended
Col | ege
13%
5%
21%
10%
23%
17%
1%
6%
5%
+/-5.5

January 11-12, 2011



CNV ORC I nternational Poll
Question 14

-- January 11 to 12, 2012

Whi ch Republ i can candi date do you think cares nost about

Base = Republicans

G ngrich

Hunt sman

Paul

Perry

Romey

Sant or um
Sorreone el se
None/ No One
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

G ngrich

Hunt sman

Paul

Perry

Romey

Sant or um
Soneone el se
None/ No One
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

G ngrich

Hunt sman

Paul

Perry

Romey

Sant orum
Sonreone el se
None/ No One
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

* percentage less than 1%

G\N|ORC PoLL 1

North
east

Tea Pty
Suppor t
17%
2%
20%
14%
17%
21%
*
4%
4%
+/-6.5

| ndep-
endent

5%
+/-8.0

M d-

peopl e |ike you?

-33-

Repub-
l'i can

4%
+/-5.5

6%
+/-8.5

Conser -

vative

15%

4%

16%

11%

22%

23%

1%

4%

3%

+/-5.5

Sub-
ur ban Rur al
10% N A
8% N A
21% N A
12% N A
16% N A
18% N A
3% N A
9% N A
3% N A
+/-6.5

January 11-12, 2011



CNN ORC I nternati onal

Question 15B

-- January 11 to 12, 2012

Now |'mgoing to mention a few issues and for each one,

handl e that issue if they were el ected President.
you nay not be voting for that person.

j ob handl i ng:

B. The econony

Base = Republicans

G ngrich

Hunt sman

Paul

Perry

Romey

Sant orum
Soneone el se
None/ No One
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

G ngrich

Hunt sman

Paul

Perry

Romey

Sant orum
Soneone el se
None/ No One
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

G ngrich

Hunt sman

Paul

Perry

Rommey

Sant orum
Soneone el se
None/ No One
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

* percentage less than 1%

G\N|ORC PoLL 1

2%
+/-4.5

pl ease tell
Pl ease feel

me who you think would best
free to nane a candidate even if

Whi ch Republican candidate do you think would do the best

2%
+/-6.5

18-

3%
+/-8.0

2%

Wonen Wite Non- Wi te
25% 23% N A
1% 2% N A
17% 17% N A
8% 9% N A
37% 38% N A
7% 8% N A
3% 1% N A
* 1% N A
1% 1% N A
+/-7.0 +/-5.0
35- 50-
49 64 65+
N A 25% 31%
N A 3% 3%
N A 11% 9%
N A 8% 6%
N A 43% 42%
N A 6% 9%
N A 1% *
N A 1% *
N A 1% 1%
+/-8.0 +/-8.0 +/-8.0
$50K No At t ended
or nore College College
22% 22% 20%
3% 3% 3%
19% 19% 18%
9% 9% 9%
39% 33% 39%
7% 8% 8%
* 3% 2%
* 1% *
1% 3% 1%
+/-6.0 +/-8.5 +/-5.5
-34-

January 11-12, 2011



CNN ORC I nternational Poll -- January 11 to 12, 2012

Question 15B

Now |'mgoing to mention a few issues and for each one, please tell me who you think would best
handl e that issue if they were elected President. Please feel free to name a candidate even if
you nmay not be voting for that person. Wich Republican candidate do you think would do the best
j ob handl i ng:

B. The econony

Base = Republicans

Deno- | ndep- Repub- Li b- Mod- Conser -

Tot al crat endent I'ican eral erate vative
G ngrich 21% N A 11% 28% N A 16% 25%
Hunt sman 3% N A 3% 3% N A 6% 1%
Paul 18% N A 25% 14% N A 22% 15%
Perry 9% N A 8% 9% N A 12% 8%
Rommey 36% N A 36% 36% N A 32% 39%
Sant orum 8% N A 9% 7% N A 4% 10%
Soneone el se 3% N A 4% 2% N A 2% 1%
None/ No One 1% N A 1% * N A 1% *
No opi ni on 2% N A 3% 1% N A 4% *
Sanpling Error +-4.5 +/-8.0 +/-5.5 +/-8.5 +/-5.5

North M d- Sub-

Tot al east west Sout h West Ur ban ur ban Rur al
G ngrich 21% N A N A 29% N A N A 19% N A
Hunt sman 3% N A N A 2% N A N A 5% N A
Paul 18% N A N A 20% N A N A 18% N A
Perry 9% N A N A 11% N A N A 10% N A
Romey 36% N A N A 32% N A N A 32% N A
Sant orum 8% N A N A 3% N A N A 11% N A
Soneone el se 3% N A N A 3% N A N A 3% N A
None/ No One 1% N A N A 1% N A N A 1% N A
No opi ni on 2% N A N A * N A N A 1% N A
Sanpling Error +-4.5 +-7.5 +/-6.5

Tea Pty Tea Pty Tea Pty
Total Support Neutral Oppose

G ngrich 21% 28% 17% N A
Hunt sman 3% 2% 4% N A
Paul 18% 18% 17% N A
Perry 9% 11% 7% N A
Romey 36% 33% 41% N A
Sant or um 8% 9% 6% N A
Soneone el se 3% * 6% N A
None/ No One 1% * 1% N A
No opi ni on 2% * 1% N A
Sanpling Error +-4.5 +/-6.5 +-7.5

* percentage less than 1%

GNN|ORC PoLL 1 35- January 11-12, 2011



CNN ORC I nternati onal

Question 15C

-- January 11 to 12, 2012

Now |'mgoing to mention a few issues and for each one,

handl e that issue if they were el ected President.
you nay not be voting for that person.

j ob handl i ng:

C. Illegal inmmgration

Base = Republicans

G ngrich

Hunt sman

Paul

Perry

Romey

Sant orum
Soneone el se
None/ No One
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

G ngrich

Hunt sman

Paul

Perry

Romey

Sant orum
Soneone el se
None/ No One
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

G ngrich

Hunt sman

Paul

Perry

Rommey

Sant orum
Soneone el se
None/ No One
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

* percentage less than 1%

G\N|ORC PoLL 1

6%
+/-4.5

pl ease tell
Pl ease feel

me who you think would best
free to nane a candidate even if

Whi ch Republican candidate do you think would do the best

7%
+/-6.5

18-

10%
+/-8.0

5%

Wonen Wite Non- Wi te
21% 22% N A
4% 3% N A
19% 17% N A
21% 24% N A
17% 16% N A
7% 8% N A
3% 1% N A
2% 4% N A
5% 4% N A
+/-7.0 +/-5.0
35- 50-
49 64 65+
N A 21% 29%
N A 4% 2%
N A 14% 7%
N A 25% 22%
N A 13% 17%
N A 8% 10%
’\V A * *
N A 6% 7%
N A 8% 6%
+/-8.0 +/-8.0 +/-8.0
$50K No At t ended
or nore College College
24% 19% 20%
5% 4% 3%
15% 17% 16%
25% 19% 26%
16% 17% 16%
9% 8% 9%
* 2% 2%
3% 7% 2%
3% 7% 5%
+/-6.0 +/-8.5 +/-5.5
-36-

January 11-12, 2011



CNN ORC I nternati onal

Question 15C

Now |'mgoing to mention a few issues and for each one,

-- January 11 to 12, 2012

handl e that issue if they were elected President. Please fe

you nay not be voting for that person.

j ob handl i ng:

C. Illegal inmmgration

Base = Republicans

G ngrich

Hunt sman

Paul

Perry

Romey

Sant orum
Soneone el se
None/ No One
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

G ngrich

Hunt sman

Paul

Perry

Romey

Sant or um
Soneone el se
None/ No Cne
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

G ngrich

Hunt sman

Paul

Perry

Romey

Sant or um
Soneone el se
None/ No One
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

* percentage less than 1%

G\N|ORC PoLL 1

east

Tea Pty
Suppor t

1%
4%

pl ease tell

| ndep- Repub-
endent I'ican
15% 23%
5% 3%
22% 12%
20% 25%
15% 18%
7% 10%
4% 1%
6% 3%
7% 6%
+/-8.0 +/-5.5
M d-
west Sout h
N A 19%
N A 2%
N A 18%
N A 25%
N A 18%
N A 8%
N A 3%
N A 2%
N A 4%
+-7.5
Tea Pty Tea Pty
Neut r al Oppose
14% N A
3% N A
21% N A
19% N A
23% N A
5% N A
5% N A
3% N A
6% N A
+/-7.5

237

me who you think would best
el free to nane a candidate even if
Whi ch Republican candidate do you think would do the best

Mod-

Ur ban

Conser -

vative

23%

3%

15%

25%

15%

11%

1%

3%

4%

+/-5.5

Sub-
ur ban Rur al
21% N A
4% N A
16% N A
22% N A
14% N A
9% N A
3% N A
6% N A
4% N A
+/-6.5

January 11-12, 2011



CNN ORC I nternati onal

Question 15D

-- January 11 to 12, 2012

Now |'mgoing to mention a few issues and for each one,

handl e that issue if they were el ected President.
you nay not be voting for that person.

j ob handl i ng:

D. Abortion

Base = Republicans

G ngrich

Hunt sman

Paul

Perry

Romey

Sant orum
Soneone el se
None/ No One
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

G ngrich

Hunt sman

Paul

Perry

Romey

Sant orum
Soneone el se
None/ No One
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

G ngrich

Hunt sman

Paul

Perry

Rommey

Sant orum
Soneone el se
None/ No One
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

* percentage less than 1%

G\N|ORC PoLL 1

13%
+/-4.5

15%
+/-6.5

18-

14%
+/-8.0

pl ease tell
Pl ease feel

me who you think would best

free to nane a candidate even if
Whi ch Republican candidate do you think would do the best

12%

Wonen Wite Non- Wi te
16% 15% N A
4% 4% N A
14% 14% N A
8% 6% N A
21% 22% N A
19% 21% N A
3% 1% N A
3% 5% N A
12% 13% N A
+/-7.0 +/-5.0
35- 50-
49 64 65+
N A 16% 16%
N A 3% 6%
N A 12% 8%
N A 5% 3%
N A 14% 24%
N A 19% 29%
N A 1% *
N A 11% 3%
N A 18% 10%
+/-8.0 +/-8.0 +/-8.0
$50K No At t ended
or nore College College
14% 14% 13%
3% 2% 6%
14% 19% 12%
6% 6% 7%
25% 15% 24%
21% 21% 18%
* 2% 3%
4% 5% 5%
12% 16% 12%
+/-6.0 +/-8.5 +/-5.5
-38-
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CNN ORC I nternati onal

Question 15D

Now |'mgoing to mention a few issues and for each one,

-- January 11 to 12, 2012

handl e that issue if they were elected President. Please fe

you nay not be voting for that person.

j ob handl i ng:

D. Abortion

Base = Republicans

G ngrich

Hunt sman

Paul

Perry

Romey

Sant orum
Soneone el se
None/ No One
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

G ngrich

Hunt sman

Paul

Perry

Romey

Sant or um
Soneone el se
None/ No Cne
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

G ngrich

Hunt sman

Paul

Perry

Romey

Sant or um
Soneone el se
None/ No One
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

* percentage less than 1%

G\N|ORC PoLL 1

east

Tea Pty
Suppor t

4%
9%

pl ease tell

| ndep- Repub-
endent I'ican
11% 15%
6% 4%
20% 12%
4% 8%
16% 23%
20% 20%
4% 2%
6% 4%
14% 13%
+/-8.0 +/-5.5
M d-
west Sout h
N A 16%
N A 1%
N A 13%
N A 9%
N A 29%
N A 14%
N A 3%
N A 4%
N A 11%
+-7.5
Tea Pty Tea Pty
Neut r al Oppose
12% N A
6% N A
18% N A
5% N A
24% N A
11% N A
5% N A
4% N A
16% N A
+/-7.5

-39.

me who you think would best
el free to nane a candidate even if
Whi ch Republican candidate do you think would do the best

Mod-
erate

Ur ban

Conser -

vative

16%

4%

10%

6%

22%

27%

2%

3%

10%

+/-5.5

Sub-
ur ban Rur al
13% N A
6% N A
14% N A
4% N A
17% N A
23% N A
3% N A
6% N A
13% N A
+/-6.5

January 11-12, 2011



CNN ORC I nternati onal

Question 15E

-- January 11 to 12, 2012

Now |'mgoing to mention a few issues and for each one,

handl e that issue if they were el ected President.
you nay not be voting for that person.

j ob handl i ng:

E. Health care

Base = Republicans

G ngrich

Hunt sman

Paul

Perry

Romey

Sant orum
Soneone el se
None/ No One
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

G ngrich

Hunt sman

Paul

Perry

Romey

Sant orum
Soneone el se
None/ No One
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

G ngrich

Hunt sman

Paul

Perry

Rommey

Sant orum
Soneone el se
None/ No One
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

* percentage less than 1%

G\N|ORC PoLL 1

6%
+/-4.5

6%
+/-6.5

18-

8%
+/-8.0

pl ease tell
Pl ease feel

Wonen Wite
20% 21%
1% 2%
13% 13%
12% 9%
32% 33%
10% 12%
3% 2%
2% 3%
6% 5%
+/-7.0 +/-5.0
35-
49
N A 1
N A
N A 1
N A
N A 2
N A 1
N A
N A
N A
+/-8
$50K No
or nore Col
22%
2%
16%
10%
31%
12%
1%
2%
4%
+/-6.0 + -
-40-

me who you think would best

free to nane a candidate even if
Whi ch Republican candidate do you think would do the best

5%

Non- Wi te
N A
N A
N A
N A
N A
N A
N A
N A
N A
50-
64 65+
9% 32%
3% 2%
8% 4%
9% 6%
7% 33%
1% 14%
1% 1%
5% 2%
9% 6%
.0 +/-8.0 +/-8.0
At t ended
| ege Col | ege
20% 19%
1% 2%
16% 15%
7% 11%
30% 31%
9% 12%
4% 3%
4% 2%
9% 4%
8.5 +/-5.5

January 11-12, 2011



CNN ORC I nternati onal

Question 15E

Now |'mgoing to mention a few issues and for each one,

-- January 11 to 12, 2012

handl e that issue if they were elected President. Please fe

you nay not be voting for that person.

j ob handl i ng:

E. Health care

Base = Republicans

G ngrich

Hunt sman

Paul

Perry

Romey

Sant orum
Soneone el se
None/ No One
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

G ngrich

Hunt sman

Paul

Perry

Romey

Sant or um
Soneone el se
None/ No Cne
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

G ngrich

Hunt sman

Paul

Perry

Romey

Sant or um
Soneone el se
None/ No One
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

* percentage less than 1%

G\N|ORC PoLL 1

Tea Pty
Suppor t

pl ease tell

| ndep- Repub-

endent I'ican

14% 24%

2% 2%

22% 12%

8% 10%

32% 30%

7% 13%

5% 3%

3% 2%

8% 5%

+/-8.0 +/-5.5

M d-
west Sout h
N A 26%
N A 1%
N A 18%
N A 13%
N A 29%
N A 6%
N A 3%
N A 2%
N A 2%
+-7.5
Tea Pty Tea Pty
Neut r al Oppose
18% N A
2% N A
13% N A
9% N A
37% N A
6% N A
5% N A
3% N A
7% N A
+/-7.5

41-

me who you think would best
el free to nane a candidate even if
Whi ch Republican candidate do you think would do the best

Mod-
erate

Conser -

vative

25%

1%

13%

10%

29%

13%

2%

2%

5%

+/-5.5

Sub-
ur ban Rur al
19% N A
2% N A
16% N A
9% N A
29% N A
13% N A
4% N A
4% N A
5% N A
+/-6.5

January 11-12, 2011
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Question 15F

-- January 11 to 12, 2012

Now |'mgoing to mention a few issues and for each one,

handl e that issue if they were el ected President.
you nay not be voting for that person.

j ob handl i ng:

F. The federal

Base = Republicans

G ngrich

Hunt sman

Paul

Perry

Romey

Sant orum
Soneone el se
None/ No One
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

G ngrich

Hunt sman

Paul

Perry

Romey

Sant orum
Soneone el se
None/ No One
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

G ngrich

Hunt sman

Paul

Perry

Rommey

Sant orum
Soneone el se
None/ No One
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

* percentage less than 1%

G\N|ORC PoLL 1

budget deficit

2%
+/-4.5

Pl ease feel

pl ease tell

me who you think would best
free to nane a candidate even if

Whi ch Republican candidate do you think would do the best

1%
+/-6.5

18-

3%
+/-8.0

Wnen
21% 23%
4% 3%
18% 23%
7% 6%
32% 31%
9% 10%
3% 1%
2% 2%
3% 3%
+/-7.0 +/-5.0
35- 50-
49 64
N A 24%
N A 4%
N A 26%
N A 4%
N A 33%
N A 5%
N A *
N A 3%
N A 2%
+/-8.0
$50K No
or nore Col | ege
20% 18%
6% 8%
25% 26%
6% 3%
31% 25%
10% 10%
* 2%
2% 3%
1% 4%
+/-6.0 +/-8.5
42-

4%

1%

+/-8.0 +/-8.0

At t ended
Col | ege
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Question 15F

Now |'mgoing to mention a few issues and for each one,

-- January 11 to 12, 2012

handl e that issue if they were elected President. Please fe

you nay not be voting for that person.

j ob handl i ng:

F. The federal

Base = Republicans

G ngrich

Hunt sman

Paul

Perry

Romey

Sant orum
Soneone el se
None/ No One
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

G ngrich

Hunt sman

Paul

Perry

Romey

Sant or um
Soneone el se
None/ No Cne
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

G ngrich

Hunt sman

Paul

Perry

Romey

Sant or um
Soneone el se
None/ No One
No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

* percentage less than 1%

G\N|ORC PoLL 1

budget deficit

Tea Pty
Suppor t

pl ease tell

| ndep- Repub-
endent I'ican
11% 27%
5% 4%
38% 15%
4% 8%
25% 33%
6% 9%
4% 2%
5% *
1% 3%
+/-8.0 +/-5.5
M d-
west Sout h
N A 28%
N A 1%
N A 24%
N A 6%
N A 28%
N A 8%
N A 3%
N A 3%
N A *
+-7.5
Tea Pty Tea Pty
Neut r al Oppose
19% N A
3% N A
25% N A
6% N A
34% N A
5% N A
5% N A
2% N A
1% N A
+/-7.5

-43-

me who you think would best
el free to nane a candidate even if
Whi ch Republican candidate do you think would do the best

Conser -

vative

26%

3%

21%

7%

30%

9%

1%

1%

1%

+/-5.5

Sub-
ur ban Rur al
19% N A
8% N A
22% N A
6% N A
27% N A
9% N A
3% N A
2% N A
4% N A
+/-6.5

January 11-12, 2011



CNV ORC International Poll -- January 11 to 12, 2012
Question 16

Woul d you feel enthusiastic, pleased but not enthusiastic, displeased but not upset,

Mtt Rommey won the Republican presidentail nom nation?

Base = Republicans

Tot al Men Wnmen Wiite Non-Wite
Ent husi asti c 17% 17% 17% 18% N A
Pl eased 47% 41% 54% 49% N A
Di spl eased 22% 28% 15% 22% N A
Upset 13% 11% 14% 11% N A
No opi ni on 1% 2% * * N A
Sanpling Error +-4.5 +/-6.5 +/-7.0 +/-5.0
18- 35- 50- Under
Tot al 34 49 64 65+ 50
Ent husi asti c 17% N A N A 18% 24% 14%
Pl eased 47% N A N A 59% 47% 40%
Di spl eased 22% N A N A 15% 16% 28%
Upset 13% N A N A 8% 13% 16%
No opi ni on 1% N A N A * * 2%
Sanpling Error +-4.5 +/-8.0 +/-8.0 +/-8.0
Under $50K No At t ended
Tot al $50K or nore Col | ege Col | ege
Ent husi asti c 17% 10% 23% 12% 21%
Pl eased 47% 47% 47% 45% 50%
Di spl eased 22% 24% 21% 27% 18%
Upset 13% 17% 10% 14% 12%
No opi ni on 1% 3% * 3% *
Sanpling Error +-4.5 +/-8.0 +/-6.0 +/-8.5 +/-5.5
Deno- | ndep- Repub- Li b- Mod-
Tot al crat endent I'i can eral erate
Ent husi asti c 17% N A 15% 18% N A 11%
Pl eased 47% N A 44% 50% N A 44%
Di spl eased 22% N A 26% 19% N A 26%
Upset 13% N A 13% 13% N A 16%
No opi ni on 1% N A 3% * N A 3%
Sanpling Error +-4.5 +/-8.0 +/-5.5 +/-8.5
Nort h M d-
Tot al east west Sout h West Ur ban
Ent husi asti c 17% N A N A 15% N A N A
Pl eased 47% N A N A 52% N A N A
Di spl eased 22% N A N A 21% N A N A
Upset 13% N A N A 12% N A N A
No opi ni on 1% N A N A * N A N A
Sanpling Error +/-4.5 +-7.5

Tea Pty Tea Pty Tea Pty
Total Support Neutral Oppose

Ent husi asti c 17% 19% 16%
Pl eased 47% 47% 50%
Di spl eased 22% 20% 22%
Upset 13% 14% 11%
No opi ni on 1% * *

Sanpling Error +/-4.5 +/-6.5 +/-7.5

* percentage |less than 1%

CNNI|ORC PoLL 1 44.

or upset if

+/-5.5

Conser -
vative

+/-5.5

Sub-
ur ban
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Question 17

Suppose the only Republican candidates were Mtt Rommey and Newt G ngrich.

you support?

Base = Republicans

Romey

G ngrich

Nei t her

No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Romey

G ngrich

Nei t her

No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Romey

G ngrich

Nei t her

No opi ni on
Sanpl ing Error

Romey

G ngrich

Nei t her

No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Rommey

G ngrich

Nei t her

No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Romey

G ngrich

Nei t her

No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

* percentage less than 1%

G\N|ORC PoLL 1

59%

37%

2%

2%
+/-4.5

+/-6.5

Tea Pty
Suppor t

-- January 11 to 12, 2012

+-7.0 +/

$50K
or nore

1%
+/-6.0

I ndep-
endent

3%
+/-8.0

Tea Pty
Neut r al

Wite Non- Wi te
59% N A
39% N A
1% N A
1% N A
-5.0
50- Under
64 65+ 50
55% 58% 64%
43% 41% 32%
3% 1% 1%
* * 3%
+/-8.0 +/-8.0 +/-8.0
No At t ended
Col | ege Col | ege
55% 63%
40% 35%
2% 1%
3% 1%
+/-8.5 +/-5.5
Repub- Li b- Mod-
l'i can eral erate
56% N A 58%
42% N A 38%
1% N A 1%
1% N A 3%
+/-5.5 +/-8.5
Sout h West Ur ban
55% N A N A
44% N A N A
1% N A N A
* N A N A
+-7.5
Tea Pty
Oppose
N A
N A
N A
N A
_45-

Whi ch of those two woul d

Conser -
vative

+/-5.5

Sub-
ur ban
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Question 18

Suppose the only Republican candi dates were Mtt Rommey and Ron Paul .

you support?

Base = Republicans

Romey

Paul

Nei t her

No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Romey

Paul

Nei t her

No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Romey

Paul

Nei t her

No opi ni on
Sanpl ing Error

Romey

Paul

Nei t her

No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Rommey

Paul

Nei t her

No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Romey

Paul

Nei t her

No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

* percentage less than 1%

G\N|ORC PoLL 1

67%

31%
2%
*

+/-4.5

+/-6.5

18-
34

Tea Pty
Suppor t

+/-6.5

-- January 11 to 12, 2012

Whi ch of those two woul d

Wonen Wite Non- Wi te
73% 71% N A
27% 27% N A
1% 1% N A
* 1% N A
+/-7.0 +/-5.0
35- 50- Under 50 and
49 64 65+ 50 a der
N A 71% 85% 57% 7%
N A 24% 14% 42% 20%
N A 4% * 1% 2%
N A 1% * * 1%
+/-8.0 +/-8.0 +/-8.0 +/-5.5
$50K No At t ended
or nore Col | ege Col | ege
70% 60% 71%
28% 37% 27%
2% 3% 1%
* 1% *
+/-6.0 +/-8.5 +/-5.5
I ndep- Repub- Li b- Mod- Conser -
endent l'i can eral erate vative
56% 74% N A 51% 76%
41% 25% N A 46% 22%
3% 1% N A 1% 2%
1% * N A 1% *
+/-8.0 +/-5.5 +/-8.5 +/-5.5
M d- Sub-
west Sout h West Ur ban ur ban Rur al
N A 72% N A N A 66% N A
N A 26% N A N A 31% N A
N A 2% N A N A 2% N A
N A * N A N A 1% N A
+-7.5 +/-6.5
Tea Pty Tea Pty
Neut r al Oppose
61% N A
37% N A
1% N A
1% N A
+-7.5
-46- January 11-12, 2011
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Question 19

-- January 11 to 12, 2012

Suppose the only Republican candi dates were Mtt Rommey and Rick Santorum Wich of those two would

you support?

Base = Republicans

Romey

Sant or um

Nei t her

No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Romey

Sant orum

Nei t her

No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Romey

Sant or um

Nei t her

No opi ni on
Sanpl ing Error

Romey

Sant or um

Nei t her

No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Rommey

Sant or um

Nei t her

No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

Romey

Sant or um

Nei t her

No opi ni on
Sanpling Error

* percentage less than 1%

G\N|ORC PoLL 1

+/-6.5

18-
34

Tea Pty
Suppor t

+-7.0 +/

35-
49

$50K
or nore

+/-6.0

I ndep-
endent

+/-8.0

Tea Pty
Neut r al

Wite Non- Wi te
58% N A
39% N A
2% N A
1% N A
-5.0
50- Under
64 65+ 50
63% 52% 61%
35% 45% 35%
1% 2% 1%
1% 1% 3%
+/-8.0 +/-8.0 +/-8.0
No At t ended
Col lege  Col |l ege
50% 66%
46% 31%
* 2%
4% 1%
+/-8.5 +/-5.5
Repub- Li b- Mod-
l'i can eral erate
59% N A 62%
38% N A 32%
2% N A 1%
1% N A 5%
+/-5.5 +/-8.5
Sout h West Ur ban
63% N A N A
35% N A N A
2% N A N A
* N A N A
+-7.5
Tea Pty
Oppose
N A
N A
N A
N A
_47-

Conser -
vative

+/-5.5

Sub-
ur ban
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